TWENTY-FIRST CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

•

THIRD REGULAR SESSION, 2020

CONGRESSIONAL BILL NO. 21-144

AN ACT

To further amend section 2 of Public Law No. 17-59, as amended by Public Laws Nos. 17-66, 17-70, 17-77, 17-86, 18-21, 18-29, 18-64, 18-83, 19-18, 19-113, 20-126, 21-25, to change the use of certain funds previously appropriated therein, to fund public projects and social programs in the state of Yap, and for other purposes.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA:

1	Section 1. Section 2 of Public Law No. 17-59, as amended
2	by Public Laws Nos. 17-66, 17-70 and 17-77, is hereby further
3	amended to read as follows:
4	"Section 2. Of the sum of \$1,260,000 appropriated by
5	this act, \$180,000 is apportioned for Yap State for
6	public projects and social programs.
7	State of Yap \$ 180,000
8	(a) POL purchase - reimbursement
9	and provisioning 20,000
10	(b) Okau road repair supplemental 25,000
11	(c) Yapese COM-FSM fourth year students
12	financial assistance - partial payment
13	for outstanding balances of COM-FSM
14	Yapese students at the National campus 36,500
15	(d) Ngulog village road improvement
16	and men's house repair
17	(e) Financial assistance for Yapese
18	medical student(s) intern in Fiji 5,000

1	(f) Yap medical referral supplemental fund for
2	insured patients that exceeded the \$50,000 threshold
3	amount from MiCare program \$ 50,000
4	(g) Waa'gey supplemental funding
5	provided that written approval by traditional
6	leaders of the program is provided 8,500
7	Section 2. This act shall become law upon approval by the
8	President of the Federated States of Micronesia or upon its
9	becoming law without such approval.
10	
11	
12	11 H.
13	towary 25th, 2020
14	
15	
16	
17	The state of the s
18	David W. Panuelő President
19	Federated States of Micronesia
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	